AANR-SW MEMBER VACANCIES

Your AANR-SW board will have vacancies to be filled at the annual convention in Oaklake Trails this June. The following positions will need to be filled by members of the region.

President, Vice President, Director, Director, Director, Secretary Treasurer

QUALIFICATIONS

(PER THE REGIONS BY-LAWS)

The President and Vice President shall be members in good standing of AANR-SW and AANR, and served as an AANR Officer or Trustee, an Officer or Board member of AANR-SW, or Chairman of an AANR-SW Standing Committee. The President and Vice President shall be members in good standing of AANR-SW and AANR for the two (2) years preceding nomination.

Secretary Treasurer shall be a member in good standing of AANR-SW and AANR for the two (2) years preceding nomination.

Directors must be members in good standing of AANR-SW and AANR for the two (2) years preceding nomination.

HONOR AWARDS

Your region would also like to recognize and honor certain individuals and families. Please consider nominations for the following categories.

Family of the year, Man of the year, Woman of the year.

Note a change to the regulations was approved the 2012 mid winter board meeting that modifies eligibility for the above. Previously a recipient was only eligible once in a life time. The change now stipulates that an entity may be recognized again after a five year lapse.

Please submit your HONOR AWARD nominations (nominating yourself or someone else) to Convention Chair "Creek Mary Howard" or President Brad Mak. Of course nominations may be made at the convention also.

Creek Mary receives e-mail at "creekmaryhoward@yahoo.com" Brad Mak receives e-mail at "bradmakaanrswpresident@hotmail.com". If you wish, you may also send them to me (David Heide, alias Slim) dlheide@msn.com and I will forward them to the appropriate individuals.